ERIN TOWNSHIP as part of:

District of Wellington
(official title of ‘Councillor’ till 1849)

1842 George Henshaw

1843 Peter McGill / George Henshaw
1844-1845 Peter McGill / Thomas Thompson
1846 Daniel McMillan / Thomas Thompson
1847-1848 Daniel McMillan / George Henshaw
1849 George Henshaw / William Clarke

ERIN TOWNSHIP as part of:

Waterloo County Council
Erin Township: Incorporation date: 1 January 1850.

1850-1851

William Clarke

ERIN %@é@@ﬁﬁu as part of:
United Counties of Wellington,
Waterloo and Grey Council

1852-1853

William Clarke

ERIN TOWNSHIP as part of:

Wellington County

1854 William Clarke
1855-1858 Peter McGill

1859 William Everdale
1860-1863 Peter McGill
1864-1867 George Martin

1868 William Cornock
1869-1876 Duncan McMillan
1877-1887 John W. Burt
1888-1891 James Kirkwood
1892-1896 Robert Lang
1897-1901 Archibald McLachlan
1902 Alexander McKinnon
1903 Andrew J. Lindsay
1904-1906 Thomas Dearing
1907-1909 Alexander McKinnon

Reeves and Mayors
Town of 1IN

1919-1922
1923

1924
1925-1928
1929-1931
1932-1935
1936-1938
1939-1943
1944-1945
1946-19471
1948-1951
1952-1954
1955-1958
1959-1961
1962-1965
1966-Jan
1966
1967-1968
1969-1970
1971-1974
1975-1978
1979-1984
1985-1986
1987-Aug
1987-1994
1995-1997

James Milloy
Joseph Benham
R.W. Tarzwell

D. [David] J. Sinclair
James McKinnon
Henry Wheeler
John McFee

Neil McKinnon
Edgar Huxley
Arthur Swackhamer
Goldwin Burt
Albert Wheeler
Harold L. Griffin
George Wallace

R. M. Barden
Robert Rowan

R. M. Barden

Alex Jackson
Stanley Fuller
Lloyd Lang
Donald Matheson
Bert Wheeler

Jo Schneider

Jo Schneider
Duncan Armstrong
Barbara Tocher

1951 D. Stanley Leitch
1952-1953 Frank H. Johnston
1954-1956 D. Stanley Leitch
1957-1962 Frank H. Johnston
1963-1965 James Miller

1966-1970 Roy C.Brown
1971-1972 James G. Mundell
1973-1982 L. G. (Larry) MacKenzie
1983-1988 W. A.Weber

ERIN VILLAGE (The Village of Erin) part of:
Wellington County

Erin Village : Incorporation date: 6 December 1879.

First Council meeting January 1881.
1881 -1886 Thomas Carbery
1887-1890 William Conboy

1989-1997

Terry Mundell

1891-1892 Dr. McNaughton

1892-1896
1897-1906

C.H.Walker

Further research needs to be undertaken for these years.

TOWN OF ERIN as part of:
Wellington County
1998-2000 Barbara Tocher (Mayor)

In this period Wellington County was divided into “Divisions” - Erin Township,
ErinVillage, and Eramosa Township were in Division 2. The Erin Reeve in this
time researched to date:

2001-2010
2011-2014

Rod Finnie (Mayor)
Lou Maieron (Mayor)

1897 Charles Overland Jr.

1902 James Long

1903 Lindsay
1907-1908 Charles Overland Jr.
1909-1911 John]. Carroll
1912-1915 Charles Overland
1916-1923 John Wilson
1924 James Justice
1925 John Wilson
1926 J. John] P. Bush
1927-1933 James Justice
1934-1936 D.[David] L. Mundell
1937-1943 D. [Daniel] Stanley Leitch
1944-1948 Roy Ferguson
1949-1950 Clayton Justice

To help celebrate Canada’s Sesquicentennial (150 years) of Confederation and the founding of the
Province of Ontario, the Town of Erin commissioned a piece to be crafted and researched to honour past

Reeves and Mayors of Erin.

It represents our community and former local Councillors, through the

leadership of Reeves and Mayors of the Township, Village and now the Town of Erin.

Local artist Ofer Dagan designed and created the piece with assistance and historical research by Jeff
Duncan and the County of Wellington Archives staff. Ofer is a European trained craftsman with over 40
years of wood working experience. The frame is from three locally sourced woods: cherry, maple and
walnut. The cherry wood was donated by Mayor Allan Alls. The frame is entirely hand crafted and natural
in colour, with no stains or metal hardware used in the construction. It took just over 100 hours to create.

2015-2018 Allan Alls (Mayor)

Wardens from Erin Township.
1897 (&pril - Dec.) - Robert Lang
1906 - Alex McKinnon

1922 - James Milloy

1927 - David J. Sinclair

1938 - John McFee

1951 - Goldwin C. Burt

1961 - George C.Wallace
1974 - Lloyd Lang

1983 - Bert Wheeler

1999 - Barbara Tocher

Wardens from Erin Village.
1933 - James Major Justice
1940 — Daniel Stanley Leitch
1979 - Laurence G. MacKenzie



