ERIN TOWNSHIP as part of:

District of Wellington

(official title of 'Councillor' till 1849)

1843 Peter McGill / George Henshaw George Henshaw

1844-1845 Peter McGill / Thomas Thompson

1847-1848 Daniel McMillan / George Henshaw Daniel McMillan / Thomas Thompson George Henshaw / William Clarke

ERIN TOWNSHIP as part of:

Waterloo County Council

Erin Township: Incorporation date: 1 January 1850 1850-1851 William Clarke

United Counties of Wellington, ERIN TOWNSHIP as part of:

Waterloo and Grey Council 1852-1853 William Clarke

Wellington County ERIN TOWNSHIP as part of:

1854	William Clarke
1855-1858	Peter McGill
1859	William Everdale
1860-1863	Peter McGill
1864-1867	George Martin
1868	William Cornock
1869-1876	Duncan McMillan
1877-1887	John W. Burt
1888-1891	James Kirkwood
1892-1896	Robert Lang
1897-1901	Archibald McLachlan
1902	Alexander McKinnon
1903	Andrew J. Lindsay
1904-1906	Thomas Dearing

1907-1909

Alexander McKinnon

Reeves and Mayors Town of **HIII**

1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1987-1994	1987-Aug	1985-1986	1979-1984	1975-1978	1971-1974	1969-1970	1967-1968	1966	1966-Jan	1962-1965	1959-1961	1955-1958	1952-1954	1948-1951	1946-1947	1944-1945	1939-1943	1936-1938	1932-1935	1929-1931	1925-1928	1924	1923	1919-1922
, , ,	Duncan Armstrong	Jo Schneider	Jo Schneider	Bert Wheeler	Donald Matheson	Lloyd Lang	Stanley Fuller	Alex Jackson	R. M. Barden	Robert Rowan	R. M. Barden	George Wallace	Harold L. Griffin	Albert Wheeler	Goldwin Burt	Arthur Swackhamer	Edgar Huxley	Neil McKinnon	John McFee	Henry Wheeler	James McKinnon	D. [David] J. Sinclair	R. W. Tarzwell	Joseph Benham	James Milloy

Wellington County ERIN VILLAGE (The Village of Erin) part of:

Erin Village: Incorporation date: 6 December 1879 First Council meeting January 1881.

1887-1890 1881 -1886 Thomas Carbery William Conboy

1891-1892 Dr. McNaughton

1892-1896 CH Walker

In this period Wellington County was divided into "Divisions" - Erin Township, Erin Village, and Eramosa Township were in Division 2. The Erin Reeve in this time researched to date: 1897-1906 Further research needs to be undertaken for these years.

1902 1897 1903 Charles Overland Jr. Lindsay James Long

Charles Overland Jr.

1909-1911 1907-1908 John J. Carroll

1924 1916-1923 1912-1915 Charles Overland James Justice John Wilson

1926 1925 J [John] P Bush ohn Wilson

1937-1943 1934-1936 1927-1933 D. [Daniel] Stanley Leitch D.[David] L. Mundell James Justice

1949-1950 1944-1948 Clayton Justice Roy Ferguson

1995-1997

Barbara Tocher

leadership of Reeves and Mayors of the Township, Village and now the Town of Erin. Province of Ontario, the Town of Erin commissioned a piece to be crafted and researched to honour past To help celebrate Canada's Sesquicentennial (150 years) of Confederation and the founding of the Reeves and Mayors of Erin. It represents our community and former local Councillors, through the

years of wood working experience. The frame is from three locally sourced woods: cherry, maple and Duncan and the County of Wellington Archives staff. Ofer is a European trained craftsman with over 40 in colour, with no stains or metal hardware used in the construction. It took just over 100 hours to create. Local artist Ofer Dagan designed and created the piece with assistance and historical research by Jeff walnut. The cherry wood was donated by Mayor Allan Alls. The frame is entirely hand crafted and natural

TOWN C	1989-1997	1983-1988	1973-1982	1971-1972	1966-1970	1963-1965	1957-1962	1954-1956
TOWN OF ERIN as part of:	Terry Mundell	W. A. Weber	L. G. (Larry) MacKenzie	James G. Mundell	Roy C. Brown	James Miller	Frank H. Johnston	D. Stanley Leitch

1952-1953 Frank H. Johnston

D. Stanley Leitch

Wellington County 2011-2014 2001-2010 1998-2000 Rod Finnie (Mayor) Barbara Tocher (Mayor) Lou Maieron (Mayor)

2015-2018

Allan Alls (Mayor)

Wardens from Erin Township.

1897 (April - Dec.) - Robert Lang 1906 - Alex McKinnon

1922 - James Milloy

1927 - David J. Sinclair

1938 - John McFee 1951 - Goldwin C. Burt

1974 - Lloyd Lang 1961 - George C. Wallace

1983 - Bert Wheeler 1999 - Barbara Tocher

Wardens from Erin Village.

1940 - Daniel Stanley Leitch 1933 – James Major Justice 1979 – Laurence G. MacKenzie